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The Honorable Zoe Lofgren

Chairwoman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairwoman Lofgren:

K. MICHAEL CONAWAY, TEXAS,
RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

GLENN THOMPSON, PENNSYLVANIA
AUSTIN SCOTT, GEORGIA

ERIC A. “RICK” CRAWFORD, ARKANSAS
SCOTT DesJARLAIS, TENNESSEE
VICKY HARTZLER, MISSOURI

DOUG LAMALFA, CALIFORNIA
RODNEY DAVIS, ILLINOIS

TED S. YOHO, FLORIDA

RICK W. ALLEN, GEORGIA

MIKE BOST, ILLINOIS

DAVID ROUZER, NORTH CAROLINA
RALPH LEE ABRAHAM, LOUISIANA
TRENT KELLY, MISSISSIPPI

JAMES COMER, KENTUCKY

ROGER W. MARSHALL, KANSAS
DON BACON, NEBRASKA

NEAL P. DUNN, FLORIDA

DUSTY JOHNSON, SOUTH DAKOTA
JAMES R. BAIRD, INDIANA

JIM HAGEDORN, MINNESOTA

ANNE SIMMONS,
STAFF DIRECTOR
MATTHEW S. SCHERTZ,
MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

Enclosed for your information is the monthly report for June 2019, which includes:

Monthly Financial Statement of Expenses-
Summary of Committee meetings
Statement of travel performed

List of Committee employees, job titles and gross monthly salaries

List of Detailees

Copies of the monthly report are available to Members of the Committee on Agriculture
for examination.

Sincerely,

do_

Collin C. Peterson
Chairman

agriculture.house.gov



#.9S. Bouse of Representatives
Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10AGO00 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE Appropriation Year 2019

2019:116th Congress 1stSession
Month: June 2019

Disbursed Summary

WoE.mnﬁ Class wcanmn OEmQ Class
|

LSH Non-Statutory Compensation
11104 Accrued Leave 3

: | , , 2101 Commercial Transportation 1.
, 2105 Lodging _— . :a umw 50,
| 2110 Meals | %435  1,005.14
; " 2120 Car Rental , 0.00 144,10
121 Travel = o 1
W m 2125 Gasoline ] 000  12.31
2130 Private Auto Mileage . 0.00 76.40
W o 2320 DC Telecom Equip (TRANSFER)  568.00
, _ 2321 DC Telecom Serv (TRANSFER) | 837.00 4,316.75
, W 2322 DC Telecom Tolls (TRANSFER) | 3,523.71| 14 wmm;ﬂ
'EXPEN General Expenditures| 23 Rent, Communications, Utilities 2335 HIR Graphics (TRANSFER) { 0.00 16.00
“ 2346 Recording - (TRANSFER) w 0.00 300.00
w 2360 Utiltes | 21.99)  21.99|
| T - JE— " B ’ .
A 2401 Printing & Reproduction 89.85  2,462.70|
2403 Photographic (TRANSFER) | 0.00
i 24 Printing and Reproducti
i d R 2404 Reproduction of Fed/Public L _.mi_ ~ 0.00
”.H o 2515 Laundry Services
2527 Training |
., 2540 Representational Expenses
25 Servic -
SRR s 12571 Technology Service Contracts |
2572 Web Dev Hst,Email & Ritd Serv |

_[2602 Water el 275.06]  2,373.44
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U.S. Bouse of Representatives
Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10AGO00 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE

Appropriation Year 2019
2019:116th Congress 1stSession

Month: June 2019

{Program

Report ID: CC029
Run Date: 07/11/2019

I

T
| Disbursed | Disbursed
NSu Food & Beverage 65.25 330.29
2610 Habitation Expense 291.18 291.18
2620 Office Supplies (Outside) | 2,802.79|  7,277.26
2621 Office Supply (TRANSFER) | 765.53  3,272.05|

_wao Publications/Reference Mat'l

H 893. 74| ~ 8,893.74

22,437.96

9,530.65
_9,530.65
?om.mmu m&u wom\ﬁmww
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Committee on Agriculture
Activity for June 2019

June 5, 2019 — Subcommittee on Biotechnology, Horticulture, and Research
* Public Hearing
* Examining the Impacts of Relocating USDA Research Agencies on Agriculture Research

June 11, 2019 — Subcommittee on Livestock and Foreign Agriculture
* Public Hearing
* The State of U.S. Agricultural Products in International Markets

June 12, 2019 — Subcommittee on Biotechnology, Horticulture, and Research
=  Public Hearing
®* Increasing Resiliency, Mitigating Risk: Examining the Research and Extension Needs of
Producers

June 20, 2019 — Subcommittee on General Farm Commodities and Risk Management
= Public Hearing
* How Farm Policy Helps Farmers in Adverse Conditions

June 20, 2019 — Subcommittee on Nutrition, Oversight, and Department Operations
= Public Hearing
* The Potential Implications of Eliminating Broad-Based Categorical Eligibility for SNAP
Households

June 25, 2019 — Subcommittee on Conservation and Forestry
= Public Hearing
* Managing for Soil Health: Securing the Conservation and Economic Benefits of Healthy
Soils

June 26, 2019 — Subcommittee on Commodity Exchanges, Energy, and Credit
= Public Hearing
* Brexit and Other International Developments Affecting U.S. Derivatives Markets



House Committee on Agriculture
Report on Travel Performed

| Lodging, Meals & |

~ Traveler Travel Begin , Travel End Date v ~ Purpose W ~ ltinerary .ﬁ\w_._.mzmmo:mmo: | Incidentals | Total
Washington, DC to Amelia
Mike Stranz 06/23/19 06/24/19 _Cm> Peanut Congress lIsland, FL and return $705.02 $426.77 $1,131.79




Maijority Staff Name

Adesina, Kellie
Blum-Evitts, Lyron
Bridgeforth, Carlton
Carter, Mickeala
Cep, Melinda
Delaney, Patrick
Dickerson, Jasmine
German, Emily
Haynes, Grayson
Hettervig, Ross
Honeycutt, Brandon
Jones, Truman Keith
Konya, John

Kuck, Gretchen
MacKenzie, Matthew
Martin, Prescott
Mattocks, Thomas
Muniz, Felix

Phillips, Troy S
Rosa, Isabel
Sandman, Dana
Shelton, Lisa G
Siddiqui, Faisal
Simmons, Anne
Smith, Ashley

Stock, Allison
Stranz, Michael
Thomas, Faye
Titus, Alison
Warmbold, Katelynn
Wetherald, Margaret
Winterholler, Matthew
Yezak, Jennifer
Zenk, Katherine

Minority Staff Name

Balzano, Paul
Fischer, Bart

Horn, Jennifer Joy
Maxwell, Joshua
McAdams, Callie P.
Millard, Rachel Louise
Schertz, Matt
Schroeder, Ricki
Straughn, Patricia B
White, Trevor R.
Witte, Jeremy

Committee on Agriculture
Staff Salary List
June 2019

Staff Title

Chief Counsel

Member Relations Coordinator
Professional Staff
Outreach Coordinator
Senior Professional Staff
Communications Director
Subc. Staff Dir. - NODO
Legislative Assistant

Staff Assistant

Digital Outreach Specialist
Subc. Staff Dir. - BH&R
Senior Pofessional Staff
Dir. Of Info Technology & Policy
Intern

Senior Counsel

Senior Counsel

Press Secretary

Subc. Staff Dir - CF

Dep. Staff Director
Counsel

Chief Clerk

Senior Professional Staff
SHARED

Staff Director

Subc Staff Dir - CEEC
MN Ag Liaison - SHARED
Subc Staff Dir - GFCRM
Committee Administrator
Legislative Assistant
Intern

Financial Administrator
Intern

Deputy Clerk

Subc Staff Dir - LFA

Staff Title

Senior Prof. Staff - Finance
Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist
Senior Professional Staff
Senior Professional Staff
Deputy Chief Economist
Communications Director
Staff Director

Legislative Assistant/Member Services Coordil

Chief Counsel
Professional Staff
Professional Staff

Monthly Salary

$12,916.67
$7,083.33
$8,333.33
$5,833.33
$12,500.00
$10,833.33
$7,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,333.33
$3,750.00
$5,833.33
$13,333.33
$8,750.00
$1,799.92
$11,250.00
$10,833.33
$5,000.00
$7,083.33
$14,333.33
$10,833.33
$10,833.33
$13,333.33
$1,500.00
$14,375.00
$7,500.00
$1,666.67
$8,750.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,799.92
$2,374.67
$1,799.92
$8,750.00
$9,5683.33

Monthly Sala

$12,500.00
$14,224.67
$14,034.25
$14,034.25
$9,583.33
$12,916.67
$14,275.00
$3,750.00
$14,034.25
$9,583.33
$5,000.00



COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE
Detailee List

Name Home Agency Dates of Service

Brian Martin-Haynes Government Printing Office 01/01/19 -12/31/19



